GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL-CUM-CHIEF SUPERINTENDENT

ASSAM HILLS MEDICAL COLLEGE & RESEARCH INSTITUTE, DIPHU

No.SMED/AHMC&RI/21/2017/757

Dated: 11/11/2019

NOTICE

Distribution of Appointment Letters of Selected Candidates for the posts of Grade-III (Technical) and Staff Nurse Posts under the establishment of Assam Hills Medical College & Research Institute, Diphu

This is for general information of all concerned that the candidates who have been selected for the post of Staff Nurse and different Grade-III(Technical) posts of Assam Hills Medical College & Research Institute, Diphu vide notification No.SMED/AHMC&RI/21/2017/622, Dated: 30/09/2019 and No.SMED/AHMC&RI/21/2017/652, Dated: 16/10/2019(Published already) that the appointment letters shall be distributed on 15th November, 2019 at the PWD Convention Centre, Dispur, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Road(behind MLA Hostel), Guwahati-6 at 12 Noon.

The selected candidates are directed to collect their appointment letters at the venue on the date and time mentioned above. Appointment letters not collected from the above mentioned venue will be sent by post.

> Principal-cum-Chief Superintendent Assam Hills Medical College & Research Institute, Diphu Dated: 11/11/2019

Memo No. SMED/AHMC&RI/21/2017/758-64 Copy to:

- 1. The Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & F.W. Deptt. Dispur, Ghy-06.
- 2. The Principal Secretary, Karbi Anglong Autonomous Council, Karbi Anglong, Assam.
- The Director of Medical Education, Assam, Sixmile, Khanapara, Guwahati-22.
- The Director of Information and Public relation, Dispur, Guwahati-06 with request to publish the advertisement in a leading English News Paper & one Assamese News Paper for one time only.
- The P.S to the Hon'ble Minister of Health & F.W., Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-06 for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Minister.
- Notice board, College.
- 7. Relevant file for record.

Principal-cum-Chief Superintendent

Assam Hills Medical College & Research Institute, Diphu